
33 Wfiiten An m en SRAVANA 30. 1906 (SAKA) Written Answer 34 sriftmY afhr arsr-anfemlf % arm m
% 3II?r?r!T Jf 3ITT6T»ir

*407. wV : f?rr T H m

f^r :

( ^ )  iRT ^ffT «T?% iT^rm?!
3?fJT 5fT>) ^  ^ R ^ f r r

m ts r  5rrft f%ir
3T#[5e[N  ̂ jffH iT 'f 3 f k

5T=TirrRTTf % f!JT^rP?Tfi % f?Ttr

?TT^rfr 3TT̂ r?T anafsr^ t 10 5rfcT?rrT

3TTT5T0T ffTJTl 3frq;

(«f) arr^w srrft %
3rr«R5T ^r«T?rr % srrarT

<TT ^ fjpjrr 3TT Tfr I ; arVr

(n )  itF? 5 t, a t  ?% «frT2rff?^ ^  FfJtr

% f̂ TT SPTT̂  I  ?

TITTqJT wVt W TV («ft

ffT5) : («f ) «  (»T) farM (^ T T ^ f

5Jr^) % ft?T eft *f f ® irnT arrft PiTsit 3rH?tP^?T sr^fffwcT 3T ̂ sn t^ % ^jNrrFTJff % f^rir

CT?<T.i arVT-ii «f 10 5tF5t?rt ?r«rT

S T 5 T - I1 1 3 ik  I V  ^ ^ rrjrt t  5 srf?r?m
«iTw<ir ^  I  I ^
31 19S4 ^  ^  arjmT,

% 4 16 t  ?T 94 3T5?Tr?r=T 3nF5T/3T̂ F̂̂ cT
sfST srrF^ % ^JT^rift %

a r i ^  I  I

Increase in Price of Bulk Drugs not Controlled under D.P.C.O.

•408. SHRI KUMBHA RAM ARYA :
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state :

(a) the names of bulk drugs which are not being controlled at present under the Drug Price Control Older;

(b) the comparative prices of theie bulk drugs and formulations during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) how Government propose to protect the general public against the inerease in the prices of the drugs ?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT SATHE) :
(a) to (c) Price controlled bulk drugs are specified in the first and Second Schedules to the Drugs (Prices Control) Order, 1979.
Formulations which are price controlled are specified in the third Schedule of said order.
There is no price control on the bulk drugs required for the production of price decon trolled formulation and therefore, thier prices are not monitored by my Ministry. On the whole, the increase in the prices ef drugs and formulations has been lower thai that of increases in the wholesale price of all commodities.

Derecognition of Trade Unioas ky
Coal India Ltd.

•409. SHRI BASUDfiB ACHARYA :
SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA :

Will the Minister of ENERGY btpleasad to state ;

(a) whether Coal India Ltd. has de recognised five trade unions in one hundred collieries in Westren Coalfields Ltd., and i i Central Coal-fields Ltd ;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof:

(c) whether the unions concerned are also debarred from representation on the J B.CC 1 ; and

(d) whether h«s Ministry’s prior appro val for de-rccognition was taken ?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHRI
P. SHIV SHANKAR) : (a) and (b) Accor ding ta the management, no union has been derecognised.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not earises.

